
 

 

 

 

 
 
Department for Communities and Local Government/ 
Crown Commercial Services, F13 
Ashdown House 
Sedlescombe Road North 
ST LEONARDS-ON-SEA 
East Sussex     TN37 7GA 

REDACTED 

 

  
 
Arch Consulting Ltd 
The Mews 
Chiswick 
London W4 1PF 
 
REDACTED 

Date: 10 February 2017 
 
Ref: CPD04/1116/106 AS1 

 
   
DCLG CONTRACT REFERENCE: CPD04/116/106  
ARCH SOFTWARE SUSBSCRIPTION & MAINTENANCE 
 
Please find attached an amendment to the above mentioned contract to renew for a 
further 12 months. Please confirm acceptance of this amendment as soon as 
possible by signing and returning this document to the undersigned.  DCLG will 
accept a signed hard copy of a PDF version. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain as per the original contract.  All prices are 
exclusive of VAT. 
 
Please send all invoices relating to this contract, quoting our order number (yet to be 
provided) to the following address: 

 
FSSD CIP Team 
Department for Communities and Local Government 
3rd Floor High Trees 
Hillfield Road 
Hemel Hempstead 
Herts 
HP2 4XN 
 

 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
 
REDACTED 
 

 
 

 



 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
 

 
The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract 
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Department of 
Communities and Local Government (“DCLG”). 

 

 
Contract title : Arch Software Subscription and Maintenance 
 
DCLG Contract Ref : CPD04/116/106 Amendment 01 
 
Purchase order no. : TBA 
 
Contractor : Arch Consulting Limited 
 
Amendment no. : 01 
 
Effective date of :  01/04/2017 
amendment  
 
Details of amendment : To extend for a further 12 months from 1/4/17 to 31/3/18 

  
Maximum value of this : £23,460.00 (ex VAT)  
amendment  
 
Revised value : £46,460.00 (ex VAT) 
for the Contract 
 
Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this 

Contract. 
 
 
 
 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR THE 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITIES AND 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
CONTRACTOR 

Name:  Name: 

Title:   Title: 

Signed: Signed: 

Date: Date: 

 


